

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Finance Financial Institutions Division Training Section www.fid.gov.bd



Record Number: 53.00.0000.231.25.023.19.250Date: 14/5/2024Subject:Administrative approval for going abroad

The undersigned is directed to convey the administrative approval of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favor of the following official of Sonali Bank PLC for the stated visit to India under the following terms and conditions:

Names of the Officials	<ol> <li>Subhash Chandra Das, Deputy Managing Director, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka</li> <li>Md. Azizur Rahman Mullah, Assistant General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka</li> </ol>
Purpose	To attend the program titled "Major Persistent Supervisory Concern"
Country to visit	India
Period	For 05 (five) days from 17-05-2024 to 21-05-2024 (including travel time) $% \left( \frac{1}{2}\right) =0$

(a) They will be treated as on duty while visiting the India;

(b) They will draw all pay and allowances in local currency;

(c) Sonali Bank PLC will bear all the expenses relating to this visit; and

(d) They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the stipulated period.

2. This order has been issued with the approval of competent authority.

Md. Mamunur Rashid Deputy Secretary Phone: 02223352450 Fax: 9513500 Email: ds.training@fid.gov.bd

Managing Director and CEO, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka

Record Number: 53.00.0000.231.25.023.19.250/1

Date: 14/5/2024

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

1) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs (with request to issue note verbale)

- 2) H.E Ambassador, Embassay of India in Dhaka, Bangladesh
- 3) Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka
- 4) Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 5) PS to Secretary, Secretariat Office, Financial Institutions Division,
- Ministry of Finance, Dhaka
- 6) Mr. Subhash Chandra Das, Deputy Managing Director, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka
- 7) Mr. Md. Azizur Rahman Mullah, Assistant General Manager, Sonali Bank PLC, Head Office, Dhaka
- 8) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka/ Land Port (all), Bangladesh
- 9) Programmer, ICT Cell, Financial Institutions Division (with request to publish this GO on FID website)

Md. Mamunur Rashid Deputy Secretary